

Sr. No. 22

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2214/2024

Bimla Devi

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Union of India & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

30.06.2025

Counsel for the petitioner has expired during the pendency of this petition.

Registry to issue notice to the petitioner without any Court fee.

List on 15.09.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
30.06.2025