

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2214/2024

Bimla Devi

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with  
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

11.11.2025

Objections stand filed.

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 10.02.2026

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)  
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)  
JUDGE

**Jammu:**

11.11.2025

Shafqat