

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2214/2024

Bimla Devi

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R.K. Bhatia, Advocate

v/s

UOI and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

10.02.2026

Objections on behalf of the respondents have been filed. Let a copy of the objections be provided to learned counsel for the other side.

List for consideration on 01.04.2026.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
10.02.2026
Manik