

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2214/2024

Bimla Devi

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Union of India & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

01.04.2026

1. Objections have been filed.
2. The matter could not be considered today due to non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Adjourned.
4. List on 29.05.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Judge

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
01.04.2026